Net Cash Provided by (Used In) Financing Activities   (35,419)  18,168
Effect of Exchange Rate on Cash   (45)  19
(Decrease) Increase in Cash   1,096   (690)

Cash, beginning of year   499   797

Cash, end of period   $ 1,595  $ 107

7

Pro Forma Income Statement

Management believes that excluding the impact of certain one-time events and the effect of FAS 123(R) provides a better comparison with prior results. The
following table reconciles earnings from operations after these adjustments to net income and earnings per share. These adjustments are specified in Note A,
below, and were tax-effected by our estimated effective tax rate, and pro forma earnings per share was adjusted by the Company’s weighted average basic and
fully diluted shares outstanding.

8

ICF International, Inc.
Pro forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

(in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Quarter
Sept 30

2006

Pro forma
Adjustments
for 3rd Qtr

Sept 30
2006

Pro forma
for 3rd Qtr

Sept 30
2006

Nine months
Sept 30

2006

Pro forma
Adjustments
For 9 months

Sept 30
2006

Pro forma
For 9 months

Sept 30
2006

   Note A   Note A
Gross Revenue   $107,801   107,801   217,394   217,394

Direct Costs   73,213   73,213   139,675   139,675
Operating Expenses

Indirect and selling expenses   27,299  (2,984) 24,315   67,160  (7,565) 59,595
Depreciation and amortization   949   949   2,615   2,615

Earnings from Operations   6,340  2,984  9,324   7,944  7,565  15,509

Other (Expense) Income
Interest expense, net   (1,181)  (1,181)  (3,346)  (3,346)
Other   290   290   290   290

Income before income taxes   5,449  2,984  8,433   4,888  7,565  12,453
Income Tax Expense   2,476  1,366  3,842   2,227  3,447  5,674

Net Income   2,973  1,618  4,591   2,661  4,118  6,779

Earnings per Share–Basic   $ 0.32  0.17  0.49  $ 0.29  0.45  0.73
Earnings per Share–Diluted   $ 0.28  0.15  0.44  $ 0.26  0.40  0.65

Weighted-avg Shares O/S–Basic   9,334  9,334  9,334   9,242  9,242  9,242

Weighted-avg Shares O/S–Diluted   10,475  10,475  10,475   10,383  10,383  10,383

Note A: The pro forma adjusted charges include a $4.3 million abandoned space charge recorded in the second quarter of 2006, and a $2.7 million one-time bonus
charge related to the initial public offering recorded in the third quarter of 2006, and also excludes FAS 123(R) charges of $284 thousand and $556 thousand in
the third quarter and nine months ending September 30, 2006, respectively.

9